

"
SLP(C)No. 20727 OF 2000
ITEM No.37

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20727/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2000 in FAO (OS) 31/89
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GENERAL MANAGAER NORTHERN RAILWAYS & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SARVESH CHOPRA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 16/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Savle, SG
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.R. Gupta, adv.
Mr. Nitin Gupta, adv.
Ms. Sheetal Sharma, adv.
Mr. S. Chakraborty, adv.
Mr. Sudhir K. Gupta, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

As requested by learned counsel for the parties,
post the matter on a Friday.

.SP1

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master